Docket No.: TYR-P0005(B437-US) 03-10-2006 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert Vanhentenrijk Joris Franckx 5.100 Name: Tyco Electronics Raychem NV Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Diestsesteenweg 692 Merger Assignment B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_ City: Execution Date: 1/17/06 and 1/19/06 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2006 A<sup>6</sup> PEREYN APPRICEMENT IN PROPERTY 10200 300 B. Patent No.(s) \$3/08/2006 GFREY1 00000097 10570360 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed:

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Eric J. Groen

Internal Address: Baker & Daniels LLP

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

02-0390

City: Indianapolis

State: IN ZIP: 46204

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Statement and signature.

Eric J. Groen

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

March 1, 2006

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Robert Vanhentenrijk and Joris Franckx, and citizen(s) of BELGIUM, residing at Ellestraat 28D, 3020 Winksele, Belgium and Halmenhoek 7, 2820 Bonheiden, Belgium have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO A PROTECTIVE CASING COMPONENT AND AN ELEMENT FOR FORMING A PROTECTIVE CASING COMPONENT"

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 3 September 2004 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB2004/003767; and

WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM NV, a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at Diestsesteenweg 692, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said Robert Vanhentenrijk and Joris Franckx do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM NV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM NV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Robert Vanhentenrijk	Hold	14/0-1/2006
Joris Franckx		15/1/2006

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 03/01/2006